
Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Oifice
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, \rA 222&1 . Phone: {703) 22&.6123 . Fax: (7t}3) 841-ffi81

lli\!'1!._ arlsva- us

ViaEmail
November 30,2AZl

Quill Corporation
Attn: Romi Moormeier
100 Shelter Road
Lincolnshire,IL 60069
bid@quill.ssm

Subject: Instruciional Aids. Toys and Games l5-02FYl7 - Contract Amendment No. I

DearMs- Moormeier:

On November 30,2021the above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington Public Schools will expire.
Attached is Amendmsrt No- I to reaew the Contract for five (5) years at the existing prices or discounts- The
renewal shall be effective from December 1,2021 and shall remain valid through November 30,2026- Tlns
Amendment constitutes the first of one (1) five (5)-year renewal option with no renewal options remaining.
All otherterrns andconditions shall rernain unchanged-

Additionally, the certificate of insurance on file with Arlington Public Schools is expired. Please have yotn
insurance provider send an updated copy to my attention via email at kimberlv.young@apsva.ul.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Young, CPPB
Senior Procurernent Specialist

KY:ky

Hnclosure



Arlington Public Schools

Procuerrrent Office
n10 Washingtur Blrd-, Arlingorl VA 2Il4 . Phone: {B} DbAB. Far (ffi) &t1{581

lfw.w"aPs'Eaus

Amendment No. I

Instructional Aids, Toys and GamesSubiect:

Contractor:

Quill Corporation
Attn: Romi Moormeier
100 Shelter Road
Lincolnshire,Il 60069
bid@qrrill.cpm

Contract:

1,5-02FY17

Authorized
Signature:

Printed Name
and Title: Karie Szdkorski - Sdes Operations Manager

Date: 121212021

By mutual agreement Contracl lrlo. l5-02FYl7 is herebl,renerved for five (5),vears at existing prices or
discounts. The reneuzl shall be effective from December 1,202 I, and shall remain valid through Norember
3A,2026. This Amendment constitutes the first of one (1) five (5)-year renewal option with no reneu'al options
remaining. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Arlington Public Schools

Authorized
Signature:

PrintedName
and Title:

Date:

David J. Webb. C.P.M.
Procurement Director '

Procurement Agent

Cortract l5-02FY17
Arnendment No. I

David J. Webb 

December 6, 2021


